ABB micro drives
ACS250 600 V AC, 1 to 20 hp
ABB micro drive ACS250
with 600 V AC supply
offers easy to use and
compact solutions for
general purpose low
power applications,

 − Enclosures IP20 and IP66
 − Power range up to 20 hp
Output ratings Type designation Frame size Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm
Weight
kg
PN_HD
kW
PN_HD
hp
I2N
A
3-phase AC supply, 500 to 600 V
0.75 1 2.1 ACS250-03U-02A1-6 P2 221 112 185 1.8
1.5 2 3.1 ACS250-03U-03A1-6 P2 221 112 185 1.8
2.2 3 4.1 ACS250-03U-04A1-6 P2 221 112 185 1.8
4 5 6.5 ACS250-03U-06A5-6 P2 221 112 185 1.8
5.5 7.5 9 ACS250-03U-09A0-6 P2 221 112 185 1.8
7.5 10 12 ACS250-03U-12A0-6 P3 261 131 205 3.5
11 15 17 ACS250-03U-17A0-6 P3 261 131 205 3.5
15 20 22 ACS250-03U-22A0-6 P3 261 131 205 3.5
U within the type code = EMC disconnected
+24 V 1
DI1 2
DI2 3
DI3 4
+10 V 5
AI1 6
0 V 7 0 V
AO1 8
0 V 9 0 V
AI2 10
AO2 11
STO+ 12
STO- 13
14 RO1COM
15 RO1NC
16 RO1NC
17 RO2NO
18 RO2COM
Output
speed
Output
current
Relay output
Healthy/fault
Running
Run (enable)/stop
Fwd/Rev
Speed ref/preset
Safe torque
OFF Input
24 V
0 V
Product compliance
CE, UL, cUL, C-Tick, Gost